

i>¿

SECTION XI LISTED ON : 30.09.2013
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT NO. 10 CIVIL
APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM NO. 203

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 1945-1946 OF 2008

Mohd. Hanif ...Petitioner

versus

Subhash Chandra Maheshwari ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that within a period of seven days from the date of intimation of building plan being sanctioned, the petitioner shall vacate the premises in question.

Let the petitioner file an affidavit stating so within a week.

List the matters on 30.09.2013 ."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.09.2013 filed affidavit of undertaking.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. S. K. Verma, adv.
- 2 Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR